Kitchigami Regional Library Note on Board Meeting for November 19, 2020 6:00 p.m. Kitchigami Headquarters Building, Pine River, MN

In response to MN Governor Tim Walz's guidance on slowing the spread of COVID-19 within the state announced November 18, 2020, KRLS Board Chair Neal Gaalswyk along with KRLS Board officers Thomas Conway, Jim Hofer, and Mary Koep unanimously decided to cancel the KRLS Board Meeting scheduled for Thursday, November 19, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. The KRLS Board met regularly on January 21, 2021 and included items from the November meeting.